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|S.N0. Parish Amount [SNo, Parish Amount
1. | Cheruppaloor |15,000 | 7. Mr Rajendra Babu
Muthalar 3,200 Mecode 50,000
Vimalapuram 10,000 | 8. Mr. Sathia Raj
Alwarcoil 4.800 Adaikkakuzhi | 10,000
Chellamkonam | 57,300 9. |Keezhmancode | 4,830
Beach Road 1220 |10-|Mariagiri 1,00,00(3J
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Date Day | Time Programme Place
01.12.2023| Friday 6.45 am | Memorial Mass Puthur
3.00 pm | School Day Mariagiri
02.12.2023] Saturday  |9.45 am | Inauguration —All India [ YMCA - Kanyakumari
Dorn Healers
Association
12.00 pm| Thalirkar Ulakam MIDS
Christmas gathering
5.30 pm | YMCA - Christmas Vettumani
Celebration
03.12.2023] Sunday 7.15am | Holy Mass Tuticorin
2.30 pm | St. Thomas Day Thiruvithancode
5.30 pm | Holy Mass Mecode
04.12.2023| Monday Class Major Seminary TVM
05.12.2023] Tuesday Class Major Seminary TVM
06.12.2023| Wednesday Class Major Seminary TVM
08.12.2023| Friday 7.30 am | Christmas Message Neyyoor
10.0 am | Diaconate Shanthi Ashramam
09.12.2023] Saturday  |10.00am [ UCC - Christmas Bishop's House
Celebration
2.45 pm | Vincent de Paul Annual | Pastoral Centre
Celebration
5.00 pm | UCC - Christmas Nagercoil
Celebration
10.12.2023| Sunday 8.00 am | Holy Mass Vimalapuram
2.00 pm | MCYM Senate Meeting
4.00 pm | Holy Mass Anaapottai
8.00 pm | Christmas Celebration | Nadaikkavu

LOT TG HTGETL LD LOGHMLOTML L LOGVIT

\

11.12.2023 | Monday Class Major Seminary TVM
12.12.2023 | Tuesday Class Major Seminary TVM
13.12.2023 [Wednesday | 11.00 am | Holy Mass Ravusapatti
14.12.2023 | Thursday |2.00 pm | DM Convent Blessing | Devadhanampatti
15.12.2023 | Friday 10.00am [ SHG X’'mas Celebration [MIDS
2.30 pm | Mar Ivanios School Day | Kuzhithurai
16.12.2023 | Saturday  |8.35 am [Class Major Seminary TVM
3.00 pm [ Nithi Ltd. X’mas
Celebration Bishop's House
5.00 pm | X'ms Celebration -
Laity Commission Kuzhithurai
17.12.2023 [ Sunday 2.00 pm | CWM X'mas Celebration | Thengapattanam
4.00pm | MCA X'mas Celebration | Pastoral Centre
6.00 pm |UCC X’'mas Celebration | Melpuram
19.12.2023 | Tuesday 9.30 am | Monthly Recollection | Bishop’s House
22.12.2023 | Friday 2.00 pm [UCCC X’'mas Celebration | Marthandam
6.00 pm | X'mas Celebration Minor Seminary
26.12.2023 | Tuesday 4.00 pm | Jubilee Message St. Xavier’s -
Palyamkottai
27.12.2023 | Wednesday | 11.00 am | Baptism Kirathoor
28.12.2023 | Thursday | 10.00 am | Marriage Nadaikkavu
5.00 pm |Holy Mass Kovilpatti
29.12.2023 | Friday 9.30to |Religious Day Christuraja— Mtm
4.00 pm
30.12.2023 | Saturday [ 10.00am |Legion of Mary Jubilee
Celebration
31.12.2023 | Sunday 8.30 am |First Mass Vayalathala
5.00 pm |Holy Mass Puliyoor
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